

## TOWN OF WEST NEWBURY OFFICE OF THE PLANNING BOARD 381 MAIN STREET WEST NEWBURY MA 01985 978-363-1100 X125 Fax: 978-363-1119 e-mail: townplanner@wnewbury.org

Legal Notice West Newbury Planning Board

## Legal Notice West Newbury Planning Board

The West Newbury Planning Board and Tree Warden will hold a Consolidated Public Hearing on Tuesday, June 4, 2024, beginning at 7:00 PM to consider an application per the Scenic Roads Bylaw, Ch. XXXII of Town of West Newbury Bylaws and MGL Ch 87 sec 3 for the removal of a tree and stone wall at 37 Coffin Street. Owner/Applicant: Joe Neipp, 43 Coffin Street, West Newbury. The application and plans can be viewed online: <u>https://www.wnewbury.org/planningboard/west-newbury-legal-adspublic-hearing-notices</u> or please contact the Planning Office at 978-363-1100 x125 or <u>townplanner@wnewbury.org</u> to view the plans in person. Interested persons may participate in the meeting by joining from computer, tablet or smartphone at

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83698776958?pwd=5qNi00xhm5ISxyE6jZTXAS54bkwKNU.1 OR by calling: 302-205-3325. Meeting ID: 836 9877 6958, Passcode: 250364

Ann Bardeen, Clerk, Planning Board & Richard Hills, Tree Warden